TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smart Fitness, LLC		104/01/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. Richard Drengberg
Street Address:	10740 Moorpark Street
Internal Address:	Suite # 306
City:	Toluca Lake
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91602
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2816630	SMART FITNESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (951)694-1876

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9516941877

Email: attorneys@brandxperts.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen L. Anderson, Esq.
Address Line 1: 32605 Highway 79 South

Address Line 2: Suite 208

Address Line 4: Temecula, CALIFORNIA 92592

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen L. Anderson
Signature:	/StephenLAnderson/
Date:	10/31/2006 TPADEMARK

900061460 REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0996

Total Attachments: 1

source=assign. of TM rights#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS AND GOODWILL

Whereas Smart Fitness, LLC, an Limited Liability Company, residing and doing business in the State of Texas, with its principal place of business at 6208 Peachtree, Midlothian, TX 76065 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No.	Mark	Intl. Class
2816630	SMART FITNESS	041

and whereas Richard Drengberg, an individual with an office address of 10740 Moorpark Street # 306, Toluca Lake, CA 91602 is desirous of acquiring and using said trademark and all goodwill associated therewith;

Now, therefore in exchange for the good and valuable consideration herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Smart Fitness, LLC hereby assigns to Richard Drengberg all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and any and all applications and registrations thereof.

Interpretation of Agreement

This entire agreement is to be interpreted according to the laws of the State of California, United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of this ____ day of April 2006.

Richard Drengberg

Smart Fitness, LLC

By:

Nama:

BICLARO

Title

O Presi

TRADEMARK REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 10/31/2006